

Ø

SLP(C)No. 23495 OF 2004
ITEM No.MM(C)

Court No. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23495/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2004 in CMWP 26291/04
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

WEST U.P. SUGAR MILLS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/05/2005 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. 12.5.2005.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER