

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23495/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2004 in CMWP No.26291/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

WEST U.P. SUGAR MILLS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) Nos. 24219-24220 of 2004

(With application for exemption from filing official translation,
impleading party, permission to file additional documents, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. S. Ghosh,adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.L. Verma,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani,Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory applications are allowed.

Leave granted.

No stay.

If there are any arrears, the same shall be paid by the factory owners within a period of eight weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R. -cum-P.S.

Court Master