

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7508 OF 2005

WEST U.P. SUGAR MILLS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s.Rohan Thawani, Anurag Sharma,
Prashant Kumar, Advs.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

M/s. S.N. Pandey, G.V. Rao, Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Advs.
For Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for early hearing is dismissed.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER