

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).372-381/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 19/12/2007 in CMWP No. 23305, 28895, 29044-29045, 30765, 32224, 33288, 36379, 38967 & 43536/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASTI SUGAR MILLS CO.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 18.1.2008 along with the connected matters.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master