

LITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2664 OF 2007

BAJAJ HINDUSTAN LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With summons for non-prosecution dt.15/11/2007)

Date: 17/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

R.No.2

Mr. Arjun Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for, one week's time is allowed to file appropriate
application.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master