

ITEM NOS.24+48

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 186/2008

IA 1 in & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2008
(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2007 in CMWP No. 33288/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KISAN MAZDOOR SANGATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASTI SUGAR MILLS CO LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

I.A.No.1 in & SLP(C)..../08 CC 250&251 (For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C).Nos.372-381/2008 (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person.

Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr.Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr.Arjun Bansal, Adv.

For M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr.Viplav Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.

Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr.Manoj Kr.Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Shashi M.Kapila, Adv.

Ms.Sunita Ojha, Adv.

Ms.Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr.Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Pratap, Adv.

Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shashid H.Rizvi, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

3

Mr.Uday Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr.Manu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Abeer Kumar, Adv.
Mr.R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Pradeep Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr.Ashatosh Khaitan, Adv.
Mr.Ashu Kansal, Adv.
Mr.Kanishk V.Shahi, Adv.
Mr.Umesh K.Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission granted.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

th
Issue notice returnable on 12 February, 2008.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Respondents takes notice through respective counsel.

Counter, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

th
There shall be interim stay of the impugned order till 12 February, 2008.

4

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master