

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2248/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2007 in CMWP No. 33288/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KISAN MAZDOOR SANGATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASTI SUGAR MILLS CO LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2251 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2252 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 372-381 of 2008

(With appln. for intervention and permission to file counter affidavit and bringing on  
record additional documents and exem. from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)                      Petitioner-In-Person

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG,  
Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.H.Rizvi, Adv.  
Mr. Sajeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Manu Agarwal, Adv.

- 2-

Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shashi M.Kapila, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Tondon, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Mahan, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

Mr.Siddhartha Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hina Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sailander Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kanishk V.Shahi,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Preena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Harendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List these matters on 21.02.2008.

Counter affidavits and rejoinder affidavits shall be exchanged  
before that date.

Interim order dated 18.01.2008 to continue till the next date  
of hearing.

It is stated that auction proceedings have been fixed. The  
same may continue but no final decision shall be taken without leave of  
this Court.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master