

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2664 OF 2007

BAJAJ HINDUSTAN LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for deletion of the name of R.Nos.8,11,24,29,33,42 & 44 from the array of parties)

(With office report dt. 5/2/2008)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Bansal, Adv.

M/s. A.P. & J. Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.2 is allowed. The names of respondent No.
8,11,24,29,33,42 & 44 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk
of the petitioner.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master