

7

ITEM NO. 33

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.169 OF 2006 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7508 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. KANORIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 253 OF 2007 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7508 OF 2005

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 254 OF 2007 IN
CIVIL APPEAL no. 7508 OF 2005

Date: 07/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

The matters are adjourned by one week in order to enable
the respondent to file additional affidavit.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]