

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 169 OF 2006 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7508 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. KANORIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 253 OF 2007 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7508 OF 2005CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 254 OF 2007 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7508 OF 2005

Date: 14/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAINFor Petitioner(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.
In CP 169/06: Mr. Akbar A. Abadi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.IN CP 253,254/07: Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List immediately after Holi vacation.

Meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit be filed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master