

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10516-10517/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in WP Nos.204-205/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

M/S UTTAM SUGAR MILLS LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/04/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pinaki Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Pant, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petitions before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice B.N. Agrawal is not a Member.  
[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master Court Master