

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 0 5 1 6 - 1 0 5 1 7 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 3 1 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 in W P No. 2 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 & W P No. 2 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTA R A N C H A L AT NAIN I T A L)

M/S UTTA M SUGA R MIL L S LT D.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E OF UTTA R K H A N D & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 0 2 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SATH A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pin k a i Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Arjun P a nt, Adv.

Mr. R.N. K a r a n j a w a l a , Adv.

Mrs Manik Ka r a n j a w a l a ,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Manu Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Aadv.

Mr. Siddharth, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv. appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

The matters shall be listed on 1 2 . 0 5 . 2 0 0 8 along with

SL P (C) No. 2 2 4 8 / 2 0 0 8 .

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master