

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18681/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2008 in CMWP No. 8548/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

EAST U.P.SUGAR MILLS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report))WITH SLP(C) NO. 19183 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)SLP(C) NO. 20205 of 2008
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)SLP(C) NO. 20206 of 2008
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugment judgment and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashu Kansal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Verma, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Caveator-In-Person

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matters after one week.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Assistant Registrar