

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18681/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2008 in CMWP No.8548/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

EAST U.P.SUGAR MILLS ASSOCIATION &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 19183 of 2008, 20205 of 2008 and 20206 of 2008

Date: 20/08/2008 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
(Mentioned by)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashu Kansal, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Caveator-In-Person (N.P.)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call the matters on 01.09.2008.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS