

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 84 & 85 / 2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).372-381 / 2008 in SL)C(No. 373 / 2008

STA T E OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

BA S T I SUGA R MIL L S COM P A N Y LT D. & ORS. ON
B E H A L F OF M/S. BA J A J HIN DUS T A N D LT D.
(s)

Respondent

Date: 23 / 10 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
HON'BLE DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viplav Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. Ravi P.Mehrotr a, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabr a, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Datta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Husain Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ku m a r, Adv.
Ms. Hina Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. Bim al Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Manik Kar a nj a w a l a, Adv.

Mr. U.K. K h a ita n, Adv.

Mr. K.R . S a s ip r a bhu, Adv.

Mr. VIK a s MAhta, Adv.

Mr. T.Mahipal, Adv.

M/s. AP & J Chamber s, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

List these matters on 14. 11 . 2008 .

In the meantime, notice relating to recovery shall not be given effect to for a period of two weeks if payment is made in terms of order dated 8.9. 2008 in SL P (C) No. 18681 / 2008 and connected cases.

Reply, if any, to the application shall be filed within the said period.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master