

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

IA 1/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19183/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2008 in CMWP No. 8548/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

M/S.MAWANA SUGARS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dispensing with service of notice and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 18/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

Caveator-In-Person ,Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.1 be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar