

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21576-21581/2008

U.P.CO-OPERATIVE CANE UNION FEDERATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASTI SUGAR MILLS CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21585-21587 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. G. Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. V. Varma, Adv.
Mr. G. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) 21576-21581/08 it is submitted that Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv. filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondents 4 and 5. It is submitted that Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of R.1 in all the SLPs. Issue fresh notice in remaining SLPs. to unserved respondents. Dasti, in addition, is allowed. List again on 25.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK