

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).372-381/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2007 in CMWP No. 23305/2007 & CMWP No. 28895/2007 & CMWP No. 29044/2007 & CMWP No. 29045/2007 & CMWP No. 30765/2007 & CMWP No. 32224/2007 & CMWP No. 33288/2007 & CMWP No. 36379/2007 & CMWP No. 38967/2007 & CMWP No. 43536/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASTI SUGAR MILLS CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

Mentioned by:

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in the Ist week of May, 2009.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER