

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15849/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2008 in CMWP No.56920/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

WEST U.P.SUGAR MILLS ASSN.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional  
documents and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Senger, Adv.

Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is  
granted.

Leave granted.

Prayer for grant of interim relief is rejected.

Tag the appeal with civil appeals arising out of  
S.L.P. (C) Nos.25361-25363 of 2007.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master