

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21576-21581/2008

U.P.CO-OPERATIVE CANE UNION FEDERATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASTI SUGAR MILLS CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21585-21587 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:14/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.  
Mr Siddharth Sengar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
Mr Viplav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms Anupama Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manu Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.  
Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 21576-21581/2008

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.90

SLP(C) NO. 21585/2008

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 21586-21587/2008

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 21.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

At this stage the learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that there is an order dated 21.7.2009 of the Hon'ble Court granting six weeks' time and accordingly requests for pre-poning the date.

Date is pre-poned to 17.9.2009 upon an undertaking by the learned counsel for the petitioner that change of date shall be communicated in writing to the learned counsels for the appearing respondents.

Accordingly, list on 17.9.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj