

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18681/2008

EAST U.P.SUGAR MILLS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19183 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 20205 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 20206 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. P. Agarwal, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala  
Mr. Praveen Kumar  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan  
Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv  
Caveator-In-Person ,Adv  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala  
Mr. P.N. Gupta  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Contd.....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is not complete in respect of Respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.18681/08, respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.19183/08 and respondent Nos. 3 to 6 in SLP(C) No.20205/08, respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.20206/08. The process fee has not been filed in respect of all the unserved respondents in SLP(C) Nos.20205 and 20206 of 2008 and hence service of notice is not complete. The Hon'ble Court has on 21-07-09 directed the parties to complete the pleadings within six weeks and liberty was also granted to mention the matter before the Hon'ble Chief Justice after six weeks after complete of pleadings. All the connected matters have been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court and hence these

matters also be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

aa

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar