

ITEM NO.MM-I

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19183/2008
(From the judgment and order dated 07/07/2008 in CMWP
No.8548/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH
AT LUCKNOW)

M/S.MAWANA SUGARS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim
relief)

WITH

IA NO.3 in SLP(C) 18681 of 2008
[EAST U.P. SUGAR MILLS ASSOCIATION V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]

IA NO.4 in SLP(C) 18681 of 2008
[EAST U.P. SUGAR MILLS ASSOCIATION V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]

IA NO.5 in SLP(C) 18681 of 2008
[EAST U.P. SUGAR MILLS ASSOCIATION V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]

Date: 29/03/2012 These Applications were smentioned today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

Mentioned by Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For applicant (s) Ms. Sonali Basu, Adv.
 For M/s Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

2

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

...2/-

Caveator-In-Person

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

List these applications after two weeks.

In the meantime, non-applicants shall file
reply to the applications.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER