

X  
ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 21-22/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3996-3997 OF 2009

M/S UTTAM SUGAR MILLS LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.  
(for modification and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2012 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.  
Ms. Shivika Jain,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna ,Adv

Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Sharma,Adv.

M/S. Ap & J Chambers ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request, adjourned by two months.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|