

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 96 OF 2013

M/S NCS SUGAR LTD. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Ms. Vismai Rao,Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indira Jaising,ASG

Mr. Nirajana Singh,Adv.

Ms. Supriya Jain,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List and tag with Civil Appeal No.7508/2005 and connected matters.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master