

|
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 8 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7508 OF 2005

WEST U.P. SUGAR MILLS ASSOCIATION & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For Early hearing and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal in the first week of February, 2014.
I.A is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master